NAME ORDER NUMBER
Model C(G)-303 100-Pair Connector 303-0XXXX
The CNI C(G)-303 Connector is intended for applications where lower pair density and full front-facing accessibility are
required. The connector is used in central offices where there is ample frame space or to expand existing installations
using C(G)- 303 connectors. This 483 mm high (19 inch) connector is a 100-pair connector for use on central office main
distributing frames, Private Automatic Branch Exchange (PABX) carrier and other special service applications.
The C(G)-303 connector may be used on central office mainframes and other frames with 8 inch (203 mm) between
verticals. The connector accepts the full line of industry-standard 303-type, 5-pin protector modules including hybrid,
solid-state and gas tube modules.
ORDERING INFORMATION
How to Order
Product Code     Part Number        Description
Stubless
303-0000             A0313099             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, stubless
303-0B000          303-0B000            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, stubless
Bonded Cable, Tin with Stub
303-0023             A0344033             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, 30 ´ stub
303-0025             A0344035             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, 50 ´ stub
303-0028             A0344036             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, 80 ´ stub
303-0020             A0344037             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 22 AWG, 100 ´ stub
PAGE 1
COMTEST NETWORKS INC.
+1-877-369-5499
Model C(G)-303 100-Pair Connector
Model 303-0XXXX
303-0043             A0344027             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG, 30 ´ stub
303-0045             A0344029             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG, 50 ´ stub
303-0048             A0344030             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG, 80 ´ stub
303-0040             A0344031             C-303 Connector, 100 pair, tin, 24 AWG, 100 ´ stub
Bonded Cable, Gold with Stub
303-0B403          303-0B403            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, 30 ´ stub
303-0B405          303-0B405            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, 50 ´ stub
303-0B408          303-0B408            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, 80 ´ stub
303-0B410          303-0B410            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 22 AWG, 100 ´ stub
303-0B303          303-0B303            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG, 30 ´ stub
303-0B305          303-0B305            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG, 50 ´ stub
303-0B308          303-0B308            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG, 80 ´ stub
303-0B310          303-0B310            CG-303 Connector, 100 pair, gold, 24 AWG, 100 ´ stub
PAGE 2
COMTEST NETWORKS INC.
+1-877-369-5499